 English 2 - 5
 Nederlands 6 - 9
 Français 10 - 13
 Deutsch 14 - 17
 Italiano 18 - 21
 Português 22 - 25
 Español 26 - 29
 Dansk 30 - 33

reference code for the adaptor is
KAT001ME. For more information
and how to order the adaptor visit
 before using for the first
time
l Wipe clean with a damp cloth. Do
not immerse in water.
key
a flat pasta attachment
b adjustable thickness knob
c cleaning brush
to assemble
1 Lift off the slow speed outlet cover
1.
2 With the attachment in the position
shown, locate to the slow speed
outlet and rotate to lock in place
2.
to use your pasta
maker
1 Make your pasta dough. Follow
one of the dough recipes supplied.
2 Set the adjustable knob on the
side of the pasta attachment to
number 0 by pulling the knob out
and turning.
3 Flatten a piece of dough to
approximately 1 cm thick and
sprinkle some flour between the
rollers.
4 Turn the kitchen machine to
speed  1 (you will see the rollers
turning).
5 Pass the piece of dough through
the rollers repeating until you get
a smooth surface. (Folding the
dough in half across its width or
length between rollings will help to
achieve this).
6 Adjust the knob progressively from
0 to 9, each time re-feeding the
dough through the attachment
to achieve the desired thickness
3 (refer to pasta sheet thickness
chart). Pasta thickness using
settings 5 to 7 is recommended.
7 Cut the rolled pasta into desired/
manageable pieces.
 Use as required.
Pasta Sheet Thickness Chart
Adjustable Knob
Setting
Pasta Sheet
Thickness
(approximate)
No. 0 ~4.8mm
No. 1 ~3.8mm
No. 2 ~3.3mm
No. 3 ~2.5mm
No. 4 ~1.9mm
No. 5 ~1.5mm
No. 6 ~1.2mm
No. 7 ~1.0mm
No. 8 ~0.8mm
No. 9 ~0.6mm
136794 Iss 1 KAX980ME_KAX984ME multi.indd   3 06/06/2017   16:51
Obsah je uzamčen
Dokončete, prosím, proces objednávky.